
MAIN SERVICE LIST

As of: 1/30/2024 Docket: 130477

Original MSL Date: 4/4/2013

Role Name and Address Phone & Fax Added By

Assistant Attorney 
General

Jeff Roberson
Assistant Attorney General
Office of Attorney General
PO Box 40128
Olympia, WA 98504
jeff.roberson@atg.wa.gov

Tel: 360-586-7777
Fax: (360) 586-5522

12/1/2022 Pam Chiles

Assistant Attorney 
General

Cassandra Jones
WA
cassandra.jones@atg.wa.gov

7/6/2023 Andrew Doyle

Intervenor Sprint Nextel Corporation
Sprint Nextel Corporation
6200 Sprint Parkway
Overland, KS 66251

12/9/2016 Matt Sanford

Intervenor‟s 
Counsel or 
Representative
Representing: 
Sprint Nextel 
Corporation

Kenneth Schifman
Sprint Nextel Corporation
6450 Sprint Parkway
Overland Park, KS 66251
kenneth.schifman@sprint.com

Tel: (913) 315-9783 12/9/2016 Matt Sanford

Intervenor‟s 
Counsel or 
Representative
Representing: 
Sprint Nextel 
Corporation

Kristin Jacobson
Sprint Nextel Corporation
900 7th Street STE 700
Washington, DC 20001

Tel: (707) 816-7583 12/9/2016 Matt Sanford

Intervenor‟s 
Counsel or 
Representative

Kyle J. Smith
General Attorney
U.S. Army Legal Office (JALS-
RL)
9275 Gunston Road STE 1300
Fort Belvoir, VA 22060
kyle.j.smith124.civ@mail.mil

Tel: (703) 693-1274
Fax: (703) 808-0123

12/9/2016 Matt Sanford
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Intervenor‟s 
Counsel or 
Representative
Representing: 
Sprint Nextel 
Corporation

Judith A Endejan
'
', WA '
jendejan@gmail.com

Tel: (206) 799-4843 12/9/2016 Matt Sanford

Petitioner‟s 
Counsel or 
Representative

Robert Thoms
CenturyLink Communications 
LLC
120 Lenora St STE 502
Seattle, WA 98121
robert.thoms@lumen.com

Tel: 253-307-8422 12/12/202
3

Lorilyn Huey

Petitioner‟s 
Counsel or 
Representative
Representing: 
CenturyTel of 
Washington, Inc.

Josie Addington
Legal Secretary
CenturyLink
1600 7th Avenue RM 1506
Seattle, WA 98191
josie.addington@lumen.com

Tel: (206) 806-7339 7/13/2020 Pam Chiles

Petitioner‟s 
Counsel or 
Representative
Representing: 
CenturyTel of 
Washington, Inc.

Adam Sherr
1600 7th Ave RM 1506
Seattle, WA 98191
adam.sherr@lumen.com

7/13/2020 Pam Chiles

Public Counsel Tad O'Neill
800 Fifth Ave STE 2000
Seattle, WA 98104
tad.oneill@atg.wa.gov

Tel: 206-464-6595
Fax: 206-464-6451

1/30/2024 Cortney 
Wagner

jennifer.cameron-rulkowski@utc.wa.gov; peter.gose@lumen.com; 
emily.w.medlyn.civ@army.mil;

Courtesy Service:

Parties of Record:

Page 2 of 3



kyle.j.smith124.civ@mail.mil; jendejan@gmail.com; kenneth.schifman@sprint.com; 
jeff.roberson@atg.wa.gov; josie.addington@lumen.com; adam.sherr@lumen.com; 
cassandra.jones@atg.wa.gov; robert.thoms@lumen.com; tad.oneill@atg.wa.gov;

Page 3 of 3


